# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2887668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE M CUTRELL	06/27/1996
JAMES HEALY	06/27/1996
WILLIAM C HOLFORD	06/27/1996
DENNIS L MAINO	06/27/1996
MICHAEL J O'CONNOR	06/27/1996
MILTON A STEINER	06/27/1996

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1133 19TH STREET	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20036	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08924208

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

**Correspondent Name:** JOSEPH R. PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY

Address Line 2: ROOM 54N074

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI	
SIGNATURE: /joseph.r.palmieri/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment 08924208#page1.tif source=Assignment 08924208#page2.tif

source=Assignment 08924208#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: (1) George M. Cutrell; (2) James Healy; (3) William C. Holford; (4) Dennis L. Maino; (5) Michael J. O'Connor; and (6) Milton A. Steiner, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to MCI Communications Corporation (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

and throughout the world,

in the invention(s	s) known as <u>System A</u>	nd Method For Reporting T	elecommunication Service Co	nditions for which applic	ation(s) for
			the undersigned on (1)		
(3)	; (4)	; (5)	; and (6)	(also known as Ui	nited States
Application No	(to be assigned), filed	(herewith)), in any and all	applications thereon, in any an	d all Letters Patent(s) therefor,	, and in any
			cations or Letters Patent(s) and		
			ent(s) issue, such entire right, t		
the above-named	Assignee to the same e	xtent as they would have been	en held and enjoyed by the und	ersigned had this assignment a	ind sale not
been made.					

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Timothy D. Casey, Esquire, Registration No. 33,124, Deborah Miller, Esquire, Registration No. 37,679, and Michael Melton, Esquire, Registration No. 32,276 of MCI Communications Corporation, Law and Public Policy, Technology Department, 1133 19th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036 and Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Registration No. 25,688, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Esquire, Registration No. 30,353, David K.S. Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire, Registration No. 32,831, Michael A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851, Michael B. Ray, Esquire, Registration No. 33,997 and Robert E. Sokohl, Esquire, Registration No. 36,013, of Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C., 1100 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Date: 6/27/96	Signature of Inventor:	Gwe M. Catell George M. Cutrell
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	James Healy
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	William C. Holford
Date:	_ Signature of Inventor:	Dennis L. Maino
Date:	_ Signature of Inventor:	Michael J. O'Connor
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Milton A. Steiner
P:\USERS\SCULLER\ASS\1575-131.ASS		

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: (1) George M. Cutrell; (2) James Healy; (3) William C. Holford; (4) Dennis L. Maino; (5) Michael J. O'Connor; and (6) Milton A. Steiner, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to MCI Communications Corporation (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest check applicable box(es) for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world, in the invention(s) known as System And Method For Reporting Telecommunication Service Conditions for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (1) \_\_\_\_\_\_; (2) \_\_\_\_\_, (2) \_\_\_\_\_; (3) \_\_\_\_\_; (4) \_\_\_\_\_; (5) \_\_\_\_\_; and (6) \_\_\_\_\_\_, (also known as United States Application No. (to be assigned), filed (herewith), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith. The undersigned hereby grant(s) Timothy D. Casey, Esquire, Registration No. 33,124, Deborah Miller, Esquire, Registration No. 37,679, and Michael Melton, Esquire, Registration No. 32,276 of MCI Communications Corporation, Law and Public Policy, Technology Department, 1133 19th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036 and Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Registration No. 25,688, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Esquire, Registration No. 30,353, David K.S. Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire, Registration No. 32,831, Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851, Michael B. Ray, Esquire, Registration No. 33,997 and Robert E. Sokohl, Esquire, Registration No. 36,013, of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C., 1100 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s). Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor: \_\_\_\_ George M. Cutrell Date: 6/27/96 Signature of Inventor: Immes II Date: Signature of Inventor: William C. Holford Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor: \_\_\_\_ Dennis L. Maino Date: Signature of Inventor: Michael J. O'Connor

Milton A. Steiner

PATENT REEL: 033046 FRAME: 0956

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor: \_\_\_\_

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: (1) George M. Cutrell; (2) James Healy; (3) William C. Holford; (4) Dennis L. Maino; (5) Michael J. O'Connor; and (6) Milton A. Steiner, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to MCI Communications Corporation (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

and throughout the world,

n-the invention(s) known as System And Method For Reporting Telecommunication Service Conditions for which application(s) for
patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (1) ; (2) ; (3) William Holfen, (4) 6/21/96; (5) A grant Holfen, (also known as United States
Application No. <u>(to be assigned)</u> , filed <u>(herewith)</u> ), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any
and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications
hereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by
he above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not
peen made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Timothy D. Casey, Esquire, Registration No. 33,124, Deborah Miller, Esquire, Registration No. 37,679, and Michael Melton, Esquire, Registration No. 32,276 of MCI Communications Corporation, Law and Public Policy, Technology Department, 1133 19th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036 and Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Registration No. 25,688, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Esquire, Registration No. 30,353, David K.S. Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire, Registration No. 32,831, Michael A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851, Michael B. Ray, Esquire, Registration No. 33,997 and Robert E. Sokohl, Esquire, Registration No. 36,013, of Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C., 1100 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	George M. Cutrell
Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	James Healy
Date:	27 June '96 Signature of Inventor: William C. Theford
	William C. Holford
Date:	True 96 Signature of Inventor: 25 27h
	Dennis L. Maino  Figure 96  Signature of Inventor:  Michael J. O'Connor
Date: _	77 June 96 Signature of Inventor: Milton A. Steiner

P:\USERS\SCULLER\ASS\1575-131.ASS

RECORDED: 06/06/2014